Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/14/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2023-083
)	
STEEPLE RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL)	
And OZYNGA CONCRETE YARD #281,)	
)	
Respondents.)		

AGREED MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF COMPLAINT AGAINST NAPERVILLE CUSD NO. 203

NOW COMES Complainant, Paul Christian Pratapas and Respondent, Steeple Run Elementary School, also known as Naperville CUSD No. 203, and moves the Illinois Pollution Board for an Order voluntarily dismissing the Complaint against Respondent Steeple Run Elementary School, also known as Naperville CUSD No. 203 without prejudice.

WHEREFORE, Complainant, Paul Christian Pratapas and Respondent, Steeple Run Elementary School, also known as Naperville CUSD No. 203, pray that the Illinois Pollution Board enter an Order voluntarily dismissing its Complaint against Respondent Steeple Run Elementary School, also known as Naperville CUSD No. 203 ("District") without prejudice and with leave to reinstate, and without costs awarded.

Dated: 7/13/2023

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/14/2023

COMPLAINANT PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS

By Taul Christia

Prepared by:

Paul Christian Pratapas 1779 Kirby Parkway, Ste. 1-92 Memphis, TN 38135

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paul Christian Pratapas, certifies that I caused a copy of this Notice of Filing and the documents referenced therein to be served upon the below named individuals by electronic mail, this 13th day of July, 2023.

By: Jaul Christian Pra

Service List

Illinois Pollution Control Board Attn: Don Brown – Clerk of the Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 don.brown@illinois.gov Kenneth M. Florey Robbins, Schwartz, Nicholas, Lifton & Taylor, Ltd. kflorey@robbins-schwartz.com (312)332-7760

JR Wydra Ozinga Concrete Associate General Counsel jrwydra@ozinga.com (708) 326-4225